Electricity tariffs applicable between 1st January 2010 and 30th March 2014

Residential

Residential Installation Charges

Installation Charges	As From 01.10.08	As From 01.01.09
Single Phase	€ 300	No Change
Triple Phase *	€ 900	No Change

*All requests for a service where the route lengths, passing through public roads, is greater than 150m from a suitable source of supply will be subject to a specific quote. All requests for a three phase supply greater than 60A will be subject to a specific quote.

Residential* Service Charges (inclusive of 5% VAT)

Service Charge	From 01.01.09	From 01.01.10
Single Phase	€ 65.00	No Change
Triple Phase	€ 195.00	No Change

Residential Rates (inclusive of 5% VAT)

Band	Cumulative Consumption	01 January 2010
1	0 - 2,000	0.161
2	2,001 - 6,000	0.173
3	6,001 - 10,000	0.189
4	10,001 - 20,000	0.360
5	20,001 & over	0.620

A consumer may request ARMS Customer Care to register individuals resident in Malta, on a Domestic Premises Service and if the Corporation accepts such a request, the Service shall be considered, until at least one individual is registered on the Service, as a Residential premises Service: Provided that no one individual shall be registered on more then one Service at the same time and that no individual will be registered on a garage or on the common parts of a condominium.

ECO-Reduction

For single person households (per year): 25% discount on all consumption, if less than 2,000 units are consumed.

For two or more person households (per person per year):

Subject that consumption does not exceed 1,750 units per person annually, the following discounts will apply:

- (1) 25% on the first 1,000 units
- (2) 15% on the remaining 750 units or part thereof

No discounts are applicable if threshold is exceeded.

This shall be calculated in accordance with the above rates, on a pro rata basis of the relative annual cumulative consumption.

Domestic (inclusive of 5% VAT)

Band	Cumulative Consumption	01 January 2010
1	0 - 2,000	0.210
2	2,001 - 6,000	0.223
3	6,001 - 10,000	0.238
4	10,001 - 20,000	0.440
5	20,001 & over	0.700

The Domestic rate is applied to individual units of residence, used solely and regularly as private dwellings, as may be confirmed by documentary evidence.

Non - Residential

Non-Residential Service Charges

Service Charge	From 01.01.10	
Single Phase	€ 120 (excluding VAT)	
Triple Phase	€ 360 (excluding VAT)	

Non-Residential kWh (exclusive of VAT)

Band	Cumulative	1 Jan 2010	Day	Night
	Consumption	Tarrif	rates	rates
1	0 - 2,000	0.162	0.164	0.127
2	2,001 - 6,000	0.170	0.172	0.135
3	6,001 - 10,000	0.183	0.185	0.148
4	10,001 - 20,000	0.198	0.200	0.163
5	20,001 - 60,000	0.215	0.217	0.180
6	60,001 - 100,000	0.200	0.202	0.165
7	100,001 - 1,000,000	0.187	0.189	0.152
8	1,000,001 - 5,000,000	0.170	0.172	0.135
9	5,000,000 & over	0.144	0.146	0.109

Non-Residential kVah (exclusive of VAT)

Band	Cumulative	1 Jan 2010	Day	Night
	Consumption	Tarrif	rates	rates
1	0 - 2,000	0.149	0.151	0.114
2	2,001 - 6,000	0.156	0.158	0.121
3	6,001 - 10,000	0.168	0.170	0.133
4	10,001 - 20,000	0.182	0.184	0.147
5	20,001 - 60,000	0.198	0.200	0.163
6	60,001 - 100,000	0.184	0.186	0.149
7	100,001 - 1,000,000	0.172	0.174	0.137
8	1,000,001 - 5,000,000	0.156	0.158	0.121
9	5,000,000 & over	0.132	0.134	0.097

Tariffs apply for consumption over 5,000,000 kwh.

The above tariffs have been approved by the Malta Resources Authority and will come into effect on the 1st January 2010.